
Appendix II: Delaware Native Plant  
Information Sources 

 
Contact the following sources for information on Delaware native plants: 
 
Susan Barton 
Extension Horticulturist  
Delaware Cooperative Extension - University of Delaware 
(302) 831-1375 
sbarton@udel.edu
  
Robert Line 
Delaware Natural Heritage Program  
302-739-9220 
Robert.Line@state.de.us
 
Margaret L. Moor–Orth 
Master Gardener 
Delaware Cooperative Extension - University of Delaware 
(302) 857-6426 
mmoor@desu.edu  
 
Joanne M. Whalen 
Integrated Pest Management 
(302) 831-1303,  
jwhalen@udel.edu
 
Joyce Simpson 
Family and Community Educator 
(302) 856-7303  
joyces@udel.edu
  
Bill McAvoy  
Delaware Natural Heritage Program  
(302) 653-2880  
wmcavoy@state.de.us
  
Britt Slattery 
Fish & Wildlife Biologist  
BayScapes Program Coordinator / Outreach Program Team Leader 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Chesapeake Bay Field Office 
177 Admiral Cochrane Dr.,  
Annapolis, MD  21401  
(410) 573-4581 
(410) 224-2781 fax 
britt_slattery@fws.gov  
www.fws.gov/r5cbfo/bayscapes.htm
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